

226 IOIN-CRM-M-39743-2017

GURDEV SINGH VS STATE OF UT CHANDIGARH

Present: None.

This file has been put up by the DRR Section mentioning that the date of decision in the final order on the bottom of order sheet has been inadvertently written as 30.10.2016 instead of 30.10.2017. I find this to be indeed so. It is ordered that the date in the final order on the bottom of order sheet be read as 30.10.2017 instead of 30.10.2016.

**(A.B.CHAUDHARI)
JUDGE**

November 21, 2017
sunita